




OPEN MONOCHROME
FIAP GOLD John Clare England Valencian Vulture
CLUB GOLD Diana Chan Hong Kong Bike Into Lines
CLUB GOLD Marcel Van Balken Netherlands Crank
CLUB GOLD Sonja Vander Meulen Belgium Saluki
FIAP RIBBON Anna Moss England Bridge Detail
FIAP RIBBON Cyril Boyd Ireland Above The Tackle
CHAIRMANS CHOICE Hung Truong Ba Vietnam Vuot Kho
E-JURY CHOICE Basudev Maity India Way To Haven
E-JURY CHOICE Dario Mario Simaz Italy Winter Light
E-JURY CHOICE Jos Bartholme Luxembourg Fanny 5
FIP MEDAL Suresh Bangera India Concentration
FIP RIBBON Clement Van Nuffel Belgium Stairs
FIP RIBBON Harry Daemen Luxembourg Valeria_649
FIP RIBBON Ling Jyi Chao Taiwan Ladder 01
FIP RIBBON Piyali Datta India Peeping Through
FIP RIBBON Shin Woo Ryu South Korea Desert Hills

OPEN COLOUR
FIAP GOLD John Clare England Passing Through Hobson
CLUB GOLD David Wheeler England My Sister's Doll
CLUB GOLD Marcel Van Balken Netherlands Painting
CLUB GOLD Sharon Prenton Jones Wales Queen Elizabeth
FIAP RIBBON Ling Jyi Chao Taiwan Cyt
FIAP RIBBON Zoran Makarovic Croatia D - Man
CHAIRMANS CHOICE Suresh Bangera India Views Of The Taj Mahal 1 Copy 2
E-JURY CHOICE Linda Gates England New And Old
E-JURY CHOICE Nguyen Dao Duc Vietnam Bao Duong Tau Khach
E-JURY CHOICE Wolfgang Habringer Austria Purple Bike 83
FIP MEDAL Henryk Tkocz Poland To My Silence
FIP RIBBON Derwood Pamphilon England Big E
FIP RIBBON Harry Daemen Luxembourg Black Hat
FIP RIBBON Seamus Byrne Ireland Morning Light
FIP RIBBON Vladimir Ashkinazi-Isachenko Belarus Ancestor
FIP RIBBON Zhong An Yu China U-Shaped

NATURE
FIAP GOLD Andy Polakowski Wales One Day Old
CLUB GOLD David Been Norway The Hard Life On The Savannah
CLUB GOLD Hae Jeong Choung South Korea Bird Migration
CLUB GOLD Sonja Vander Meulen Belgium Each One Piece



FIAP RIBBON Annmarie Finn Australia Tolerant Dad
FIAP RIBBON Shashidhharswamy Hiremath India Scorplings On Mothers Back
CHAIRMANS CHOICE Pramod Govind Shanbhag India Mangled Carcass 1
E-JURY CHOICE Anand Nirgude India 905 Mating
E-JURY CHOICE Kamila Wisniewska-Halka Poland Spider Shelter
E-JURY CHOICE Vishruth C India Tigress With Kill
FIP MEDAL Ling Jyi Chao Taiwan Gm 11
FIP RIBBON Dany Chan Canada Golden Jackal 108
FIP RIBBON Harry Daemen Luxembourg Grey Heron At Dinner
FIP RIBBON Paul Gudendorf Luxembourg Good Catch Ii
FIP RIBBON Siddalinga Prasad K G India Play Time
FIP RIBBON Suresh Bangera India Hungry Leopard

WOMAN
FIAP GOLD Leanne Robson Australia Ballerina At Rest
CLUB GOLD Eric Tkindt Belgium 0000Bluewhite Ribbon 01
CLUB GOLD Ling Jyi Chao Taiwan Paiwan 55
CLUB GOLD Sara Gabriels Belgium Shreya
FIAP RIBBON Chau Tran My Vietnam San Pham Moi
FIAP RIBBON Hung Truong Ba Vietnam Nghe Lam Chieu Truyen Thong
CHAIRMANS CHOICE Claude Simon Belgium Young Widow
E-JURY CHOICE Cristian Donos USA Flavia Returning Server
E-JURY CHOICE Ilgar Jafarov Azerbaijan Weightlifter And Barbell
E-JURY CHOICE Nikolaos Gatsoulis Greece First Touch Of Life
FIP MEDAL Long Tran The Vietnam Sudden Rain No3
FIP RIBBON Diana Chan Hong Kong Exaltation
FIP RIBBON Harry Daemen Luxembourg Le Voile-610
FIP RIBBON Lee Eng Tan Singapore Sapa Mother And Baby
FIP RIBBON Sonja Vander Meulen Belgium Colorful Food
FIP RIBBON Udayan Sankar Pal India A Moment Shared



Open Monochrome
- Awarded Works -



FIAP GOLD - VALENCIAN VULTURE by JOHN CLARE (ENGLAND)



CLUB GOLD - BIKE INTO LINES by DIANA CHAN (HONG KONG)



CLUB GOLD - CRANK by MARCEL VAN BALKEN (NETHERLANDS)



CLUB GOLD - SALUKI by SONJA VANDER MEULEN (BELGIUM)



FIP MEDAL - CONCENTRATION by SURESH BANGERA (INDIA)



CHAIRMANS CHOICE - VUOT KHO by HUNG TRUONG BA (VIETNAM)



E-JURY CHOICE - FANNY 5 by JOS BARTHOLME (LUXEMBOURG)



E-JURY CHOICE - WAY TO HAVEN by BASUDEV MAITY (INDIA)



E-JURY CHOICE - WINTER LIGHT by DARIO MARIO SIMAZ (ITALY)



FIAP RIBBON - ABOVE THE TACKLE by CYRIL BOYD (IRELAND)



FIAP RIBBON - BRIDGE DETAIL by ANNA MOSS (ENGLAND)



FIP RIBBON - DESERT HILLS by SHIN WOO RYU (SOUTH KOREA)



FIP RIBBON - LADDER 01 by LING JYI CHAO (TAIWAN)



FIP RIBBON - PEEPING THROUGH by PIYALI DATTA (INDIA)



FIP RIBBON - STAIRS by CLEMENT VAN NUFFEL (BELGIUM)



FIP RIBBON - VALERIA_649 by HARRY DAEMEN (LUXEMBOURG)



Open Colour
- Awarded Works -



FIAP GOLD - PASSING THROUGH HOBSON by JOHN CLARE (ENGLAND)



CLUB GOLD - MY SISTER'S DOLL by DAVID WHEELER (ENGLAND)



CLUB GOLD - PAINTING by MARCEL VAN BALKEN (NETHERLANDS)



CLUB GOLD - QUEEN ELIZABETH by SHARON PRENTON JONES (WALES)



FIP MEDAL - TO MY SILENCE by HENRYK TKOCZ (POLAND)



CHAIRMANS CHOICE - VIEWS OF THE TAJ MAHAL 1 COPY 2 by SURESH BANGERA (INDIA)



E-JURY CHOICE - BAO DUONG TAU KHACH by NGUYEN DAO DUC (VIETNAM)



E-JURY CHOICE - NEW AND OLD by LINDA GATES (ENGLAND)



E-JURY CHOICE - PURPLE BIKE 83 by WOLFGANG HABRINGER (AUSTRIA)



FIAP RIBBON - CYT by LING JYI CHAO (TAIWAN)


